3-Terminal 100mA Positive Adjustable Regulator               LM317L
Jun, 2019 - Rev.1.3                                           - 1 -                                                       HTC
FEATURES
 Output Current Excess of 100mA
 Output Adjustable Between 1.2V and 37V
 Internal Thermal Overload Protection
 Internal Short-Circuit Current Limiting
 Output Transistor Safe-Area Compensation

3-Terminal 100mA Positive Adjustable Regulator               LM317L
Jun, 2019 - Rev.1.3                                           - 3 -                                                       HTC
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION SUPPLIED AS STATUS
TO-92 LM317L 100mA, Adjustable, Positive Bulk Active
TO-92 LM317LTA 100mA, Adjustable, Positive Tape Contact us
SOT-89 LM317LF 100mA, Adjustable, Positive Reel Active
SOP-8 LM317LD 100mA, Adjustable, Positive Reel Active
LM
Package Type
Root Name
Product Code
Blank
TA
F
D
: TO-92 (Bulk)
: TO-92 (Tape)
: SOT-89
: SOP-8
317L
3-Terminal 100mA Positive Adjustable Regulator               LM317L
Jun, 2019 - Rev.1.3                                           - 4 -                                                       HTC
PIN CONFIGURATION
TO-92                          SOT-89                           SOP-8
PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO.
TO-92 / SOT-89  3 LEAD SOP-8   8LEAD
NAME FUNCTION NAME FUNCTION
1 ADJ Adjustable VIN Input Voltage
2 VOUT Output Voltage VOUT Output Voltage
3 VIN Input Voltage  VOUT Output Voltage
4 - - ADJ Adjustable
5 - - - N.C.
6 - - VOUT Output Voltage
7 - - VOUT Output Voltage
8 - - - N.C.
1  2  3 1   2   3
4
1 8
5
3-Terminal 100mA Positive Adjustable Regulator               LM317L
Jun, 2019 - Rev.1.3                                           - 5 -                                                       HTC
TYPICAL APPLICATION
LM317L    VIN VI VO VOUT
R1
R2
ADJ+ +
VOUT = 1.25V(1+R2/R1)+IADJR2
CIN
0.1uF
COUT
1uF
Note 1. CIN is required when regulator is located in appreciable distance from power supply filter.
Note 2. COUT is not needed for stability, however, it does improve transient response.
Note 3. IADJ is controlled to less than 100uA, the error associated with this term is negligible in most applications.
3-Terminal 100mA Positive Adjustable Regulator               LM317L
Jun, 2019 - Rev.1.3                                           - 6 -                                                       HTC
REVISION NOTICE
The description in this data sheet can be revised without any notice to describe its electrical characteristics properly.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Linear Voltage Regulators category:
Click to view products by  HTC Korea manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
LV56831P-E  LV5684PVD-XH  MCDTSA6-2R  L7815ACV-DG  PQ3DZ53U  LV56801P-E  TLE42794G  L78L05CZ/1SX  L78LR05DL-MA-
E  636416C  714954EB  BA033LBSG2-TR  LV5680P-E  L78M15CV-DG  TLS202B1MBV33HTSA1  L79M05T-E  TLS202A1MBVHTSA1
L78LR05D-MA-E  NCV317MBTG  NTE7227  LV5680NPVC-XH  LT1054CN8  MP2018GZD-5-Z  MP2018GZD-33-Z  MIC5281-3.3YMM
RT9078-28GQZ  MC78L06BP-AP  TA48LS05F(TE85L,F)  TC47BR5003ECT  TCR2LN12,LF(S  TCR2LN28,LF(S  TCR2LN30,LF(S
TCR3DF295,LM(CT  TCR3DF40,LM(CT  BA178M20CP-E2  L78M12ABDT  LR645N3-G-P003  LR645N3-G-P013  ZXTR2005P5-13
SCD7812BTG  TCR3DF335,LM(CT  TLE42994E V33  ZXTR2008K-13  ZXTR2005K-13  L88R05DL-E  ADP3300ARTZ-2.7RL7  LM120K-
15/883  IFX54441LDVXUMA1  LM317D2T-TR  LM350T/NOPB